504215641 02/07/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4262318

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GAL SHABTAY			07/06/2014	
EPHRAIM GOLDENB	ERG		07/06/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΔΤΑ			
Name:	COREP	COREPHOTONICS LTD.		
Street Address:	25 HAB.	25 HABARZEL ST.		
Internal Address:	RAMAT	RAMAT HACHAYAL		
City:	TEL AV	TEL AVIV		
State/Country:	ISRAEL	ISRAEL		
Postal Code:	697103	6971035		
Property Typ Patent Number:		Number 9413972		
Patent Number:		9413972		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:				
Correspondence will		the e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
Correspondence will	if provided	; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent		
Correspondence will using a fax number,	if provided , i			
<i>Correspondence will using a fax number, Email:</i>	if provided; i e: N	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> in nfo@natpatent.com		
Correspondence will using a fax number, Email: Correspondent Name	if provided, i e: N	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> nfo@natpatent.com MENACHEM NATHAN		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	if provided i e: N 5	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> nfo@natpatent.com MENACHEM NATHAN 5 ARIEH SUSLIK		
Correspondence will using a fax number, f Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided i e: NUMBER:	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> nfo@natpatent.com MENACHEM NATHAN 5 ARIEH SUSLIK FEL AVIV, ISRAEL 6935983		
Correspondence will using a fax number, i Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	if provided i e: NUMBER:	; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> nfo@natpatent.com MENACHEM NATHAN 5 ARIEH SUSLIK FEL AVIV, ISRAEL 6935983 COREPH-0111 US NP		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

GAL SHABTAY EPHRAIM GOLDENBERG

(hereinafter called the "assignor(s)"), hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

Corephotonics Ltd. 25 Habarzel St. 3rd Floor Ramat Hachayal, Tel-Aviv, 6971035 Israel

(hereinafter called the "assignee(s)"), its/his successors, assignees, nominees or other legal representatives, the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled:

THIN DUAL-APERTURE ZOOM DIGITAL CAMERA

described and claimed in the following US National Phase Application identified as Attorney docket No. COREPH-0111 US NP filed herewith;

and in and to said Patent Applications, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

Signed and sealed this 06 day of July, 2014

GAL SHABTAY

/ GAL SHABTAY /

EPHRAIM GOLDENBERG

/ EPHRAIM GOLDENBERG /

Page 1 of 1